PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
FIRST AMENDMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER P51242

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of the 23« day of
September, 2008, and shall be deemed and taken as forming a part of the Agreement for Architect of
Record Services (“Agreement’) between by and between the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO, a municipal corporation of the State of llinois (“Commission”) and LEGAT ARCHITECTS
{"Architect”) dated February 13, 2008 with the like operation and effect as if the same were incorporated
therein.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Commission and Architect have heretofore entered inte an Agreement dated the
13" day of February, 2008, wherein the Architect is to provide Architect of Record Services for Lee Pasteur
Hurley Area Elementary School; and

WHEREAS, the Commission and Architect now desire to amend the Agreement to include
additional Services performed and associated compensation due to Architect;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the provisions and conditions set forth in the Agreement
and herein, the parties hereto mutually agree to amend the Agreement as hereinafter set forth,

It is agreed by and between the parties hereto that the sole modification of, changes in, and
amendments to the Agreement pursuant to this Amendment are as follows:

TERMS

1. Recitals
THE ABOVE RECITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF THE
AMENDMENT AGREEMENT AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN.

2. Schedule A - Scope of Services
Section IX- Additional Services is revised to include the following:
D. Architect will provide design and engineering services related to planning, design, and contract
administration for one additional bal field with accompanying backstops, fencing, etc. This

new field is outside of the previous work limits and involves the relocation of existing berms.

3. Schedule D Compensation of the Architect
Page 1 of 3

Vi\Lee Pasteur Hurley Area Elementary SchooMOR - PS1242\Legat Lee Pasteur PS1242 Amendment 1 9-23-08.doc DLB 8/23/2008




Section D.1 Architect's Fee is revised to include as follows:

The Architect shall be paid the amount of $33,500.00 for the additional services outlined in Item 2
of this Amendment 1.

The Fixed Fee is increased to a total of $1,648,700.00.

Execution of this Amendment by the Architect is duly authorized by the Architect, and the signature(s) of
each person signing on behalf of the Architect have been made with the complete and full authority to
commit the Architect to all terms and conditions of this Amendment.

All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the agreement. Except
as and to the extent that the terms of the Agreement are amended and modified herein, all terms of the
Agreement shall remain in force and effect.

Page 2 of 3
ViLee Pasteur Hurley Area Elementary SchoolAOR - PS1242Legat Lee Pasteur PS1242 Amendment 1 9-23-08.doc DLB 9/23/2008



o e

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have agreed and executed this Amendment Agreement No, 1.

ATTEST:
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
OF CHICAGO

BY: i ;; \M Date:

e de.ol C
hairman ae&

ARCHITECT

Date: ]O -3 Og)

\gﬁrick‘Brosn e
resident

Subscribed and swom to me this

3"ﬂ"dayof Oct  ned

(i o e,

Notary Public
My Commission expires: '~/ ~ 74

(Seal of Notary}

OFFICIAL SEAL
CHERYL L BULLERMAN

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMSSION EXPIRES09/15/11

Page 3 of 3

Vi\Leg Pasteur Hurley Area Elementary SchooAOR - PS1242\Legat Lee Pasteur PS1242 Amendment 1 9-23-08.doc DLB 9/23/2008




PR




GF CHI1CAGD

>,

L]
i

YW/

Richard J. Daley Center
50 W. Washington Street
Room 200

Chicago, lilinols 60602
(312) 744-3090

Fax: (312) 744-8005
www.phcchicago.com

B80ARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Chairman

RICHARD M. DALEY
Mayor

City of Chicago

Treasures

BISHOP ARTHUR BRAZIER
Pastor

Apastalic Church of Giod

ADELA CEPEDA
President
A.C. Advisory, Inc.

GERY J. CHICO
President
Chicago Park District

DR. ROBERT B. DONALDSON Ii
Forest Preserve District of Cook County

BENJAMIN REYES
Prasident
DSR Group, Inc.

CYNTHIA M. SANTOS
Commissioner
Metropolitan Water
Reclamation District

SAMUEL WM. SAX
Chairman
Financial Relations, Ing.

TODD H. 8TRGER
President

Beard of Commissioners
of Cook County

GERALD M. SULLIVAN
City of Chicago

RUFUS WILLIAMS
President
Chicago Board of Education

Exexcutive Director
ERIN LAVIN CABONARGI

Assistant Treasurer

JOHN E. WILSON

John E. Wilson, Ltd.
Cartified Pubilic Accountants

Secretary
EDGRICK C. JOHNSON

Assistant Secrelary
PATRICK J. HARNEY

O

September 24, 2008

Patrick Brosnan

Legat Architects

671 W. Washington Boulevard, Suite 1
Chicago, IL 60661

Re:  Amendment No. One
Professional Service Agreement PS 1242
Architect of Record Services for Lee Pasteur Hurley Area
Elementary School

Dear Mr. Brosnan:

Enclosed is Amendment No. 1 to the above referenced agreement. Please
return ali copies of the signed and notarized amendment to my attention within
ten (10} days from the date of this letter.

An incomplete execution page may delay final execution of the Amendment and
processing of invoices. Upon acceptance of the amendment by the Public
Building Commission, a fully executed copy will be returned fo you.

Sincerely,

S
Deborah Burton
Director of Procurement

DBfdz



A3.




WSy SIS FUONSINKI B J0 8dons
UG0S0 1 PEDNUY U GIGM HRLUPUBLRE SIf) LY POIUOSRIEI SA0MT UL
efad aug 10 voReRwos My yinany
wnnde A 000 0 00 005" 1S A SHGRLINGUANY B SESRD M P
SAA PUs PN UDEG B 90y SeNUSK SINQUANY LU0 XY Sy SoRGad
QIELNQUIGY J0J 00" 000'STS PEVNRU Wousue WOy IUBUO S ‘UOMDEE Ly
) HOV
. ARG L M X
%§ 969 82508 06°005'¥Z% (NS ANTT) 16 (NOS LEd-aI Puse 399-9p-10 BN ookasd s way uopiod wow] (P 0¥ Sd)
LSISIm SEUILING 08 Zi0) Buned eeas o) (0 pue ‘sdedepumy ‘ons) sued amdai |  TTEPOTTY YOA
LORIT SARIRLI0D MOUBUD £ ICEI0T) O MOING] BOUBLLIONIND)
~UOU [S9IT 5O SN O PUCKSE DU MOIARI O SUCREANEGO [y [FUOMDDY -
. 3301 20201 UG pue (SaeDue di) EUOTONS KseE g ARIOSSLI JOUSKE OS]
01 POVEIRU X0 BURLIONIOS-LIOU SUB FIRAIOO Of SONANN LIGROMESUDS) DU UBmeC -
Seowuse Buwoncy mp spaud of HOY S X3 05 005 KT
O UNOWSE 2] L SUNANS [UCIOE POrsenba-ad SIUeeeudey MoUWIPUoWS
oDy SIOMUISS RUOMIGIOLY S JO Bd0s|
UBLIO 3L} LY PEPNPU 10U K IISLIDUGLLR SN} LI OSSR SEAIGE
800Z '0¢ Joquandes;
01 HOY 917 1Y SIS JO SBP LORGdWIOD L SPUSHD DS JUWIDIRUE SHyt Tk
N J0 LoRAdLINT B YBAOAR SeqESINGUIDY pepaelasd J0d ) 00 005" LS muonppe
L A 6%y $9RUR GIQREINGUINY S SRSGIOUT I JUSLIDLOL Sy Sesuodr
NOELMGUIOY X 00005 LES POPrERN JSwenDE HOY PUBUC U UORNE® 1y
%I 5689'050 £ZZ¢ 2~ ] SUOREIPPO) ¥ - 996 Sd)
puw 305URYD J0 CuQEID RRIMIMNELY PUR BUKNng] NIUDND VoMY ‘G PERELY OpUCoEYY
*SUORESIPOKY 190G 0p OuLeeuiu SN - SABA I JO UORSS
U U DOIIORSE UORRIULLINIGC UOSMNISUC?) PUR GLUdoRey Ul -
‘umd s Gn JO BULSPURI SO0 Sl '§
. U0 POLPS J90') PUE LELLNRTY (I Duneew pueRy 'z,
oumoule pufuo ¢
1 paanbey Z 34l PuOASq "SepsLLIGNE IN0Ae) Bunped JNELLSS UDRIPOE § AL L
Burpnpou ‘sxmugenbes ejaxd mEBiuc S of SUOREDYPOW
pus aBueLp adoos O 9np PEoIGS Bupwogcy Bty apoxd 0F NOY B4 X0 00 042 5ES
20 JUNOURS 4] LN SINANIE FRUORIDDR PSenbes-D ] HUEsRxia) JUSLIDUSLIS T
(o0
10 190D Jueuny) .4 Yosupusary
"“n alusgd pescsdde | Juewpuewy pesodaiy
RISUpUSUrY Buypnrou) pesodarg A ANUPUSY PEscdos ) JO§ UOSEEY nepneuon
pesadosyg LIORINRIUOT) g Bupnry
) Bunprpowy #0180 Eaun) (e84 S UMETIUOD

Juspusy




£ 4o ¢ abey

%HIE

00°Z56'60¥ Z1S

Q0'089°06rs

00'99.'8ES

adoos [euiBuo s w PN 10U 250w JUBLIPIIWE SN LY pajLasa.da; SaDIAAS By}

Wasarfy ssoag |BUTISSBi0I4 B} JO

alad eyl jo uonardwod auy yBnoug

sosuadxa Aue tanod o} 00'005'1$ AQ SogesInquiey U] STEBLOUL [IW JUBLIPUSLE
1) pue pesn LIaq SBY 23 sasuAdig BqEEMQuiey euibuo 1810} 3y sasuadxg
#|qesinquuiBy 10} 00'000'SZS PAPNU WwalwaaIBE HOY EUBLO By ‘voRIppe Uy

POUBLLOJUDD

“UOU 9378 JO 11 0) puodse) pue maine? o} SUCTEAJISQO DBy jeuonippy -
‘PooMISE UD Ses-ap-no ay) Buipunouns

Aem-jo-1yBu vy jo suoqiod 10§ 1007 Aq paysenbas se Asains ing-se Pt -
‘Sjuswasemda) ¥20]

Jayoo| unf pue (saybue di) spoddng (BI30€] [lem AUOSEW JOUdIU) [RIPaWA) 0] paleyas
oM Bunnioguod-uou ay) 19903 0) SIS UONESIUILPE LOGINNSLOYD pue Lbisa( -

“Buimoiio) ay) spinoid 0} HOY 3 Jo} 00 §92'98¢)
1O UNOWE 3l Wr 53014198 |euoIpDE palsanbas-J94 stueseidal Juswpuaws SIyg

HOV
(EV - 1#5 Sg)

SANSDOSSY YOA

2oH0g U_hm..n W21

%EE

0OEEE'EELELS

00'602'82r8

00'ZL0'018

Waueaiby satuag eUmMETa)0I By} 10 adoos;
{euiBuo 8y U papnpu Jou a1am HABPUBWE SIL Ul p3judsaide) sa0IRs By

2aioid au Jo uogariwos au yBnong|

$95UBMNE AUB J13A00 0] 00'005"LS A SHTESINGUIBY By} BSERADUI (I JUSHADPUBWIE
SIth PUE DASN UBeq Sey 29) sasuadg eSINqUIAY ELIBLD ) i sesuadigy
SqELINGUIRY 10 00'000'SZ$ PapRIUI ItauReIBE MOV feuibuo oy ‘vonippe

"08d a4 Aq pasanbes se ‘wooy INowap
uEBE.u:oummmwu_Basguﬁiﬂggucagnmu

Jad salieys Aianeq ppe o) e09% |lEUROEE WG OIDB) O SUOREIYIPOW SIBdai -
‘Buniuuad so) mainey adedspur]Bunioz o) SUOSIAD LGNS - JUSWMORASQ

Ueld 0) 2Bueya Jou Jof 1sanbas Buninen jo 18 o) guxgns pue sueyd auedany -
‘spuswaoeay

#2001 12900 unB pue (sBue n_auggigiﬁsﬂg
o palerRs yiom Bunuayuoo-uou B} 1091109 0f SIOMIIS UORINISUO?) DU uthsaq -
‘sexnes Bumonos e apwaxd o) YOV gt 1oy 3.~B.oj

JOIUNOWE 3yl W SBDIARS fRUOHIPPE pasanbar-R Y Slvasardas uMLpLRWse sny) |

HOV
(ev - 825 Sd)

SBIBCSSY YOA

uonerg
amog puis'g Wz

Sabgoo
401807 Wauny
oyl o % v o 394

WawpuBLY

pasodosy

2 Bupnrowy
894 S ureynsuos

(ssopuo
OD:C___U U.)O.—&.l
Burpnyou}
uonINaLwoY
10 1500 Jusny

ey
wpusUlY
pesodoig
s Guipnyau
884 S JURNNELOY

WPty
pasodoig
8y} Jo Junowy

JHRwWpuawy pasodold a3 10§ uoseay

uEynisUeY)

Wewpuswy

8002 ‘¢ Jequieydeg

- @8Nlwwo? suoNRISd() PUE sagEnSILIWPY oy oy uodey wewpuowy pesodosy
obea1y2 jo uoissnuwos Bupnng omyng




